8.0		LTH AND HUMAN SERVICES				
DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHON		JG ADMINISTRATION DATE(S) OF INSPECTION				
		6/40/4025	/00174			
8050 Marshall		6/12/2017 - 9/19/	201/*			
Lenexa, KS 662	14	3006572203				
(913) 495-5100	TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED	3000372203				
\$2,000 O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O						
Wade A. Siefert, Vice	r resident	STREET ADDRESS	and the same of th			
KARONE AND	ois Compounding, Inc. dba	5832 N. Knoxville, Ave., Suite E				
	fessional Pharmacy	Tool In Amounting Tite, but D				
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNT	트리스 가게 즐겁게 있다. "그러면 아이들이다 되었다. 그렇게 하면 사람이 없어 있다면 하는데 보다	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED				
Peoria, IL 61		Producer of Sterile Drugs				
observations, and do observation, or have i action with the FDA questions, please con	bservations made by the FDA representative(s not represent a final Agency determination re- mplemented, or plan to implement, corrective representative(s) during the inspection or sub- tact FDA at the phone number and address about TION OF YOUR FIRM I OBSERVED:	garding your compliance. If you have an object action in response to an observation, you man nit this information to FDA at the address abo	ction regarding an			
We observed ste produced at leas Acetate 1000mc	trile processing activities performed to Testosterone Cypionate (Sesame g/mL, lot 06122017@33 in your I during these activities or document 4/2015.	oil) 200mg/mL, lot 06122017@4 AFH area. Observations listed be	4 and Sermorelin low may include			
Your firm releas	sed drug product in which the strenger ports or is represented to possess.	gth differs from, or its purity or q	uality falls below,			
	lots of Tacrolimus 0.02% Oil Option using apparent food grade (b)					
<ul> <li>Finished Tacrolimus lots include 08232016@2, 10312016@26, 01112017@16 and 04102017@14 made using(b) (4) lot (b) (4) manufactured by (b) (4) and purchased from (b) (4).</li> <li>Finished Cyclosporine lot 03022017@18 made using (b) (4) which was manufactured by (b) (4) and is identified by lot #(b) (4).</li> </ul>						
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	Robert J Ham, Investigator Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Inves	stigator x frank	9/19/2017			
FORM FDA 483 (09/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE IN	SPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	PAGE 1 QF 3 PAGES			

DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE		G ADMINISTRATION  DATE(S) OF INSPECTION				
8050 Marshall I	SHOLL DITT OUT OF		2017*			
Lenexa, KS 6623 (913) 495-5100	14	761 NUMBER 3006572203				
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL	TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED					
Wade A. Siefert, Vice	President	STREET ADDRESS				
Central Illinois Compounding, Inc. dba Preckshot Professional Pharmacy		5832 N. Knoxville, Ave., Suite E				
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNT	RY	TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED				
Peoria, IL 61	614	Producer of Sterile Drugs				
do not include a	N 2 gned to prevent microbiological co dequate validation of the sterilizati		porting to be sterile			
Specifically,		λ,				
We observed sterile processing of at least Testosterone Cypionate (sesame oil) 200mg/mL oil inj solution and Sermorelin Acetate 1000mcg/mL injectable conducted by your Pharmacy Technician in your laminar air flow hood on 6/12/2017. During sterile processing, we observed the above inadequate aseptic operations employed or/and verified them via document review.						
<ul> <li>A. Cleaning of at least two individual vials with the same side of the sterile (b) (4)</li> <li>B. You have not performed a media fill for your Pharmacy Technician since 9/13/2016.</li> <li>C. Media fills for your pharmacy technician were initially conducted on 12/30/2015 at this site. You initially released sterile processed product at this site on 10/28/2015.</li> </ul>						
Aseptic process	OBSERVATION 3 Aseptic processing areas are deficient regarding the system for cleaning and disinfecting the room and equipment to produce aseptic conditions.					
Specifically,						
We observed sterile processing of at least Testosterone Cypionate (sesame oil) 200mg/mL oil inj solution and Sermorelin Acetate 1000mcg/mL injectable conducted by your Pharmacy Technician in your laminar air flow hood on 6/12/2017. During sterile processing, we observed the above inadequate aseptic operations employed or/and verified them via document review.						
A. Your ISO 7	gowning/anteroom failed ISO cert	ification testing (failed integrity/se	al integrity test) on			
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	Robert J Ham, Investigator Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Inves	kJU x <b>TK</b>	9/19/2017			
FORM FDA 483 (89/08)	PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE IN	SPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS	PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES			

DISTRICT ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER  8050 Marshall Dr., Suite 205 Lenexa, KS 66214 (913) 495-5100  NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED  Wade A. Siefert, Vice President  FIRM NAME Central Illinois Compounding, Inc. dba Preckshot Professional Pharmacy CITY, STATE, ZP CODE, COUNTRY	STREET ADDRESS 5832 N. Knoxville, Ave., S TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED Producer of Sterile	17 - 9/19/202 203 Suite E	17*
8050 Marshall Dr., Suite 205 Lenexa, KS 66214 (913) 495-5100  NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED  Wade A. Siefert, Vice President  FIRM NAME  Central Illinois Compounding, Inc. dba  Preckshot Professional Pharmacy	STREET ADDRESS 5832 N. Knoxville, Ave., S TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED Producer of Sterile	203 Suite E	17*
(913) 495-5100  NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT ISSUED  Wade A. Siefert, Vice President  FIRM NAME  Central Illinois Compounding, Inc. dba  Preckshot Professional Pharmacy	30065722	Suite E	
Wade A. Siefert, Vice President FIRM NAME Central Illinois Compounding, Inc. dba Preckshot Professional Pharmacy	5832 N. Knoxville, Ave., S  TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED  Producer of Sterile	Suite E	
Wade A. Siefert, Vice President FIRM NAME Central Illinois Compounding, Inc. dba Preckshot Professional Pharmacy	5832 N. Knoxville, Ave., S  TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED  Producer of Sterile		
FIRM NAME Central Illinois Compounding, Inc. dba Preckshot Professional Pharmacy	5832 N. Knoxville, Ave., S  TYPE ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED  Producer of Sterile		
Preckshot Professional Pharmacy	TYPEESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED Producer of Sterile		***************************************
	Producer of Sterile	Drugs	
VIII, GINIE, OF VOICE, VOUNTRI	Producer of Sterile	Drugs	
Peoria, IL 61614	ontinued to be prepar		
or about 11/4/2015. However, sterile product cair in this area.  B. (b) (4) professional (b) (4) brand (b) sterile.  C. Your Pharmacy Technician did not clean the way processing on 6/12/2017.	used to	clean the LAF	H are non-
OBSERVATION 4 Procedures for the cleaning and maintenance of equipment from contamination prior to use.  Specifically,  We observed sterile processing of at least Testoster solution and Sermorelin Acetate 1000mcg/mL inject your laminar air flow hood on 6/12/2017. During saseptic operations employed or/and verified them we observed depyrogenated equipment (glass beak	rone Cypionate (sesan ctable conducted by y sterile processing, we ria document review.	ne oil) 200mg/r our Pharmacy observed the al	nL oil inj Technician in bove inadequate
unprotected prior to use.	ecis) used in asceptic p	rocessing on or	12/2017 ICIT
OBSERVATION 5 The ISO-classified areas have difficult to clean, par surfaces.	rticle-generating, or v	isibly dirty equ	ipment or
Specifically, We observed your LAFH with approximately three approximately 1/4" x 1", each.	hard to clean and dis	colored areas c	onsisting of
SEE REVERSE Robert J Ham, Investigator OF THIS PAGE Tiara N Brown-Crosen, Inves	tigator	x Praian	9/19/2017
FORM FDA 483 (09/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE INS	SPECTIONAL OBSERVATION	ONS	PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGES